SCHEDULE 3

Article 4(4)

Modifications to Part 7 of Schedule 9 to the 2012 Act

- 1. In paragraph 109—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (2)(b) for ", 117A" substitute "or 117A";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (3), in the inserted subsection (3A)—
 - (i) for the first reference to the "Secretary of State" substitute "Home Department of the States of Guernsey";
 - (ii) after "fingerprints" insert "for transmission to the Secretary of State".
- 2. In paragraph 110—
 - (a) for sub-paragraph (2) substitute—
 - "(2) In subsection (1A) after 'certificate' insert ', or the provision of up-date information under section 116A'.";
 - (b) for sub-paragraph (5) substitute—
 - "(5) In subsection (4) after 'certificate' insert ', or the provision of up-date information under section 116A'.";
 - (c) for sub-paragraph (6) substitute—
 - "(6) In subsection (8) after 'certificate' insert ', or the provision of up-date information under section 116A'."
- **3.** For paragraph 112 substitute—
 - "112.—(1) Section 120 (registered persons) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection 2, after paragraph (a) insert "and"."
- 4. Omit paragraphs 113 and 114.
- 5. Omit paragraph 117.
- **6.** Omit paragraphs 119 to 129.